

Serve Los Al Project Application

To request volunteer services for your home, please complete this form and turn it in to the Community Center at 10911 Oak Street Los Alamitos or scan and email to ahernandez@cityoflosalamitos.org. The Serve Los Al Volunteer Resident committee meets once a quarter and will review your application at the next meeting. <u>Volunteer services are targeted to serve Los Alamitos residents 50+ years or older.</u> If you have any questions, please contact City of Los Alamitos Director of Recreation & Community Services Angel Hernandez at (562) 430-1073.

First & Last Name of Person Requesting Service (Print) Address _____ Phone Number ______ Email address _____ Please provide a brief description of project (attach photos of project area to be completed and additional pages for additional notes, i.e. dogs on site, etc. (be specific): Jr. High Friendly? High School Friendly? Gate entry required? Family Friendly? Yes No Yes No Yes No | Yes | No Preferred availability (date range): Desired Projected Timeframe: Tools and Skills Required: Age of resident: Dumpsters needed? | Yes No I authorize Serve Los AI volunteers on my property for volunteer project services. I fully understand that my/my child's participation in the Serve Los AI events listed, exposes me/my child to the risk of personal injury, death or property damage. I hereby acknowledge that I/my child am/is voluntarily participating in this event/project and agree to assume any such risks. I hereby release, discharge and agree not to sue the City of Los Alamitos, its sponsors and partners and each of their respective officers, agents, employees, representatives, board members, volunteers and sponsors for any injury, death or damage to or loss of personal property arising out of, or in connection with my/my child's participation in the event/program/class from whatever cause, including the active or passive negl!!igence of City of Los Alamitos, its sponsors and partners and each of their respective

In connection with my participation in the event/program/class from whatever class, including the active or passive inggingence of city of Los Animids, its sponsors and particles and each of their respective officers, agents, employees, representatives, board members, volunteers and sponsors, for any and all claims, demands, actions or suits anising out of or in connection with my participation in the event/program/class. I hereby agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors, assigns, and agents that I shall indemnify and hold harmless City of Los Alamitos, its sponsor and each of their respective officers, agents, employees, representatives, board members, volunteers and sponsors, for any and all claims, demands, actions or suits anising out of or in connection with my participation in the event/program/class. I also grant my irrevocable right and permission with respect to photographs, videos, motion pictures, and/or sound recordings being taken of myself/my child. I further certify that said person/minor is in good health and has no physical or other impediment which would endanger him/her from participating in such an activity. I hereby consent to any x-ray, examination, anesthetic, and claign osis or treatment and hospital care to be rendered to myself/my child by a physician or hospital selected by staff for any injury or incident arising out of or connection with this event/project. I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS WAIVER, RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT.

Signature